Kimberley Town Council

Clerk to the Council: Julie Darbyshire

Tel: 01159382733

Email: theclerk@kimberlev-

tc.gov.uk



Parish Hall **Newdigate Street** Kimberley Nottingham **NG16 2NJ**

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTIFICATION OF ONE CASUAL VACANCY

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the Local Government Act, 1972 Section 87 (2) that Ian Forrester, formerly a member of Kimberley Town Council, has ceased to be a member and that as a result a casual vacancy now exists in the office of Councillor.

If within 14 days (excluding Saturdays, Sundays or Bank Holidays) of the date of this notice, TEN electors for the electoral area giving notice in writing of a request for an election to fill the vacancy to the "Proper Officer" of the Borough Council ("Proper Officer" in this case is the Returning Officer), an election shall be held within sixty days beginning with the day on which public notice of the vacancy was given.

If such notice is not given, the Returning Officer will notify the Town Council who may then fill the vacancy by co-option.

Further information may be obtained from either:

The Clerk of the Town Council – (address as above)

or

The Returning Officer **Broxtowe Borough Council** Foster Avenue Beeston Nottingham NG9 1AB

elections@broxtowe.gov.uk

25th January 2024 Dated: Julie Darbyshire Signed:

Clerk to the Town Council